

Town of Bellefonte, Delaware

Resolution 2022-02 – for consideration at 06/13/2022 meeting

NAMING OF MEETING ROOMS AT BELLEFONTE TOWN HALL

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the Town of Bellefonte, after careful consideration, do hereby reaffirm that

WHEREAS the Bellefonte Town Commission, with the aid of the Delaware Capital Improvement Fund, has completed construction making Bellefonte Town Hall accessible to those with disabilities, and

WHEREAS the Commissioners of the Town of Bellefonte wish to recognize the heritage of our Town and the extraordinary contributions of certain residents,

HEREBY declare that 1) old Town Hall meeting room shall now be known as "Montrose Hall" in commemoration of the first approved subdivision of Bellefonte, and 2) the Planning Commission Conference Room shall be known as "Thompson Conference Room" in commemoration of the Planning Commission's founding officer, Terry Thompson, and 3) that the upstairs room (also known formerly as the "upper classroom" shall now be known as the "Lenape Multipurpose Room" in commemoration of the Lenape Nation summer camp so marked on the Federal Geological Survey as "Amimenipatj", or "place where pigeons roost."

THEREFORE, the Bellefonte Town Commission does hereby approve this resolution by majority vote of the Bellefonte Town Commission, June 13, 2022.

Signed copy on file		Affirmed:	
President	Date	Secretary	Date